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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1172

1

1

1

1 2 3 4 5

2 3 4

2

2

3

3

4

4

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 700030 187 12.9 2.1 Eloma G0195 3 700032 220 24.8 3.2 Eloma G0199

2 700031 260 15 2.3 Eloma G0197 4 700033 300 30 4.1 Eloma G0201

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 690180 315 12.2 2 Mercury 03.3.3453.0 3 693024 130 8 1 Roller Grill B07002

2 690181 260 12.3 1.9 Mercury 03.3.3454.0 4 700425 244 12 1.9 Coldmaster A2502

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 501057 385 45 6.5 Meiko              
Meiko

8001613           
0430006 3 503503 145 15 2 Hobart 227855

2 501326 80 10 1 Meiko        430025 4 503504 155 15 1.5 Hobart 378622-1

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 501296 275 12 1.5 Dihr 560003 4 506424 320 30 5 Lamber 0800033

2 504030 355 35 5 Mach                                       
Mach

512006300   
80001359 5 505009 420 35 5 Fagor Z710528000

3 506199 355 30 5 Lamber 0800711

springs
tension springs
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1173

1

1

1 2 3 4 5

2 3 4

2 3 4 5

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 504638 185 15 1.5 Zanussi 049200 4 504682 295 50 5 Zanussi 046615

2 504639 195 15 2 Zanussi 049086 5 504684 365 40 4 Zanussi 048655

3 504649 160 10 2 Zanussi 048815

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 513206 510 25 5 Elettrobar 926007 3 504685 750 40 5.5 Zanussi 049582

2 504686 495 25 4 Zanussi 048258 4 504687 750 35 5.5 Zanussi 049947

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 510926 540 35 4 Comenda 391312 4 511216 790 20 6 Elframo 00018056

2 510927 820 35 6.5 Comenda 391313 5 507157 920 40 5 IME Omniwash GMML6261

3 510928 905 40 5 Comenda   
Hoonved 

391316                 
33522
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1174

1

1

1

1 2 3 4

2

2

3

3

4

2 3 4 5

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 511904 150 15 2 Elframo 00013717 4 508315 250 13 2 Aristarco 6377

2 516175 290 40 5 ATA 6083 5 508127 400 30 5 Aristarco 2543

3 508071 110 20 2 Aristarco 1722

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 517261 135 20 2.5 Dihr 10700/A 3 517273 225 10 1.5 Dihr 550206/A

2 517260 140 15 2 Dihr 10700/B 4 517048 310 30 5 Dihr                                       
Dihr

10800033      
10800034

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 517272 540 15 2 Dihr 550212 3 517287 670 40 4 Dihr 70302

2 517286 865 35 5 Dihr 75303

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 512373 330 40 6 Hoonved 25826 3 519443 220 10 2 Silanos                  
Silanos 

904051                
908041

2 519163 385 40 6.5 Silanos                  
Silanos 

904133         
904137 4 524355 340 43 5.3 Adler 10563
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1175

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 510064 68 13 1.5 Comenda 450288 4 528718 46 10 1 Rancilio 39220010

2 510225 185 12 1.5 Comenda 391336 5 528719 85 13.2 2.1 Rancilio 39220025

3 510228 165 12 1 Comenda 450217

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 518260 145 10 1 Elettrobar 449049 3 700420 60 20 2.6 Zanussi 056975

2 518523 95 10 1 Elettrobar 449048 4 700421 39 10.3 1.3 Zanussi 056977

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 695108 21 6.3 0.5 Brema 20228 4 695674 80 13 1.7 Icematic 25475400/0

2 695435 24 9.2 1.6 Brema 20232 5 700730 100 12 1 Lamber 0800161

3 695544 42 10.5 1.5 Brema 20282

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 691455 270 24.8 3 Olis 2510545 4 693295 310 29.5 4.6 Zanussi 0C0666

2 693289 240 36.5 6.9 Zanussi 0A5150 5 700191 275 30.3 4.1
Küppers-
busch 

131072

3 693294 322 29.3 4.6 Zanussi 0C0671

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 700429 260 50 6.3 Baron 41823210020 3 700169 360 35 5.3 Gico 290203700

2 700430 200 33.9 4.2 Baron 41823210031 4 700168 555 35 5.1 Gico 290202420

1

1

1 2 3 4 5

2 3 4

2 3 4 5

1

1 2 3 4

2 3 4 5
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1176

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 700413 210 29 4.1
Electrolux                 
Juno

0K2039            
245668

3 540858 285 34.4 5.3
Electrolux                 
Juno

0K2683           
279457

2 700414 285 25 4
Electrolux                 
Juno

0K2703               
279902

4 540859 274 25 4.1
Electrolux                 
Juno

0K2682           
279455

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 700552 220 35 4 MKN 216084 3 700748 95 8.5 1 TurboChef  T0708

2 700718 79 16.4 2.9 Angelo Po 36G5240 4 700749 220 19 2 TurboChef  T0542

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 700519 210 38.6 3.8 Rieber 32680101 3 700521 210 35 3.1 Rieber 32680301   

2 700520 205 34.9 3.3 Rieber 32680201 4 700522 145 19.6 1.6 Rieber 32681501

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

700516 145 19.4 1.6 Hupfer 014040101 700518 150 25.5 2 Hupfer 014004104

700517 145 11.8 1.1 Hupfer 014040164 700523 116 18.3 1.3 Mobile containing 957610

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

4

2 3 4

2 3 4

fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no. fig. part no. L (mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 690150 148 19.4 1.6 Blanco 146305 3 690152 150 26.1 2.1 Blanco 146302

2 690151 147 12.9 1.1 Blanco 146304 4 690914 156 17 1.3 Rieber 32681801
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1177

no. part no. mounting position L1(mm) L2(mm) L3(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 514339 right 110 20 20 4.1 52 Icos I08007

2 514346 left 110 20 20 4.1 52 Icos I08008

3 514349 right 95 28 28 6 51 Icos I08054

4 514350 left 95 28 28 6 51 Icos I08055

5 514351 right 101 28 28 6.5 51 Icos I08083

6 514352 left 101 28 29 6.5 51 Icos I08093

7 540846 left 93 26 26 4.1 42.5 Rubinetterie del Friuli 30003866

8 540847 right 93 26 26 4.1 42.5 Rubinetterie del Friuli 30003864

9 540848 left 90 25 25 5 43 Rubinetterie del Friuli 30003870

10 540849 right 90 25 25 5 43 Rubinetterie del Friuli 30003868

11 540852 left 108 19 35 4.3 52 Rubinetterie del Friuli 30003872

12 540853 right 108 19 35 4.3 52 Rubinetterie del Friuli 30003874

13 540854 right 104 29 34 5.1 51 Rubinetterie del Friuli            
Icos

30003876       
I08051

14 540855 left 104 29 34 5.1 51 Rubinetterie del Friuli            
Icos

30003878        
I08052

15 540856 right 95 30 30 6.2 52 Rubinetterie del Friuli 30003880

16 540857 left 95 30 30 6.2 52 Rubinetterie del Friuli 30003882

17 700178 right 97 25 25 4.2 52.5 Modular 26001500

18 700179 left 97 25 25 4.2 52.5 Modular 26001600

19 691182 right/left 110 20 20 6 52 Angelo Po 36G9970

20 700432 right/left 116 19 19 4.1 52 Baron 41853310009

fig. part no. mounting position L1(mm) L2(mm) L3(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 690512 --- 152 20 20 4.5 24.4 Ambach 5004705253

1 700405 --- 153 20 20 5.2 24 Ambach 5004705386

2 690513 --- 145 27 27 5.2 42.4 Ambach 5004714718

2 690514 --- 170 27 27 7.2 44.6 Ambach 5004709717

2 690515 --- 138 26 26 6.7 44.4 Ambach 5004714695

3 700404 --- 405 21 21 4.1 20 Ambach 5004705557

4 700406 --- 510 16 16 6.1 30 Ambach 5004707073

torsion springs

1 2 3 4

øD2

øD1

L1
L2 L3

øD2

øD1

L1
L2 L3
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1178

fig. part no. mounting position L1(mm) L2(mm) L3(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 700087 right 86 30 16 2.7 14.5 Zanussi 082179

1 690683 left 86 30 16 2.7 14.5 Zanussi 082178

2 690578 right 82 25 15 2.7 14.9 Friulinox 935057

2 690579 left 82 25 15 2.7 14.9 Friulinox 935058

3 690370 right 101 32 13 2.8 16.5 Dexion 01157300R

3 690371 left 101 32 13 2.8 16.5 Dexion 01157200R

4 690271 right 80 27 16 2.5 15 Polaris 1412083

4 690272 left 80 27 16 2.5 15 Polaris 1412084

fig. part no. mounting position L1(mm) L2(mm) L3(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 700192 --- 160 23 17 5.1 27 Küppersbusch 131070

1 700193 --- 160 21 17 5.7 27 Küppersbusch 131075

1 700194 --- 165 29 15 6.3 29 Küppersbusch 131080

2 690549 right 281 31 24 7 39 Giga Y71800

2 690548 left 281 31 24 7 39 Giga Y71500

3 693626 --- 282 35 21 6.1 38 MBM RTCP800026

3 693627 --- 280 33 20 7.2 39 MBM RTBF800103

4 693328 --- 196 30 14 4.8 30.5 MBM RTCU700476

700177 --- 250 26 26 4 31 Modular 26001000

1

1

2

2

3

3 4

4

fig. part no. mounting position L1(mm) L2(mm) L3(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 693313 --- 212 19 19 6.2 38 Zanussi 051527

2 693315 --- 322 31 23 7.1 39 Zanussi 002981

2 693316 --- 320 31 24 6.2 38 Zanussi 059518

3 693286 --- 308 19 19 7.2 39.2 Zanussi 051268

4 693304 --- 101 7 7 4 28.6 Zanussi 004850

5 700185 --- 295 30 30 4.7 30.5 Angelo Po 36G1300

5 700186 --- 300 30 30 5.5 31.7 Angelo Po 36G2640

1 2 3 4 5

øD2

øD1

L1
L2 L3

øD2

øD1

L1
L2 L3

øD2

øD1

L1
L2 L3
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1179

fig. part no. mounting position L1(mm) L2(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 691067 --- 107 42 4 28.2 Fagor S316110

1 693299 --- 103 45 3.6 28.6 Zanussi
Berto‘s 052894

2 693386 right 150 9 3.4 27.4 Zanolli SPRI0010

2 393387 left 150 10 3.6 27.4 Zanolli SPRI0009

3 700159 --- 150 62 4.5 20 Pizza Group 4000530

fig. part no. L1(mm) L2(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 514226 192 14 32.2 5.9 Mareno 139732

1 514234 188 15 32.2 5.7 Mareno 810210

2 700066 140 27 31.1 3.6 Gico 270203340

2 700068 135 31 33.2 5.2 Gico 241200840

1

1

2

2 3

øD1

øD2

L2L1

L2

øD2

L�

D�
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1180

1

1 2 3

2 4

L2

øD1

L1

L�

D2

fig. part no. mounting position L1(mm) L2(mm) L3(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 700022 right 93 133 24 3.4 18.6 Juno 245663

1 700023 left 93 133 24 3.4 18.6 Juno 245664

2 700026 right 88 132 26 3.4 19 Juno 279449

2 700027 left 88 132 26 3.4 19 Juno 279450

3 700426 right 64 100 11 2.6 12.9 Juno 279830

3 700427 left 64 100 11 2.6 12.9 Juno 279829

4 700601 right 94 268 14 4.1 23 Küppersbusch        
Thielmann

540454         
141039

4 700600 left 94 268 14 4.1 23 Küppersbusch        
Thielmann

540453         
150095

4

fig. part no. L1(mm) L2(mm) L3(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 690029 71 79 13 3.7 25.8 Baumeister

2 690503 97 265 11 3.3 16.7 IME TUR00005023

3 690879 117 80 18 7.2 43 Juno 279411

4 693369 51 38 15 3.7 22 Fornitalia 65/65Z1

3

L2

øD1

L1

L�

D2
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1181

1

1

1 2 3

2

2 3

fig. part no. mounting position L1(mm) L2(mm) L3(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 691532 right 340 87 87 10 46 Henkelman 0080035

1 691533 left 340 87 87 10 46 Henkelman 0080036

2 700514 -- 240 90 26. 6.1 26.6 MKN 216079

3 690880 -- 75 200 20 3.7 20.9 Juno 292805

3

fig. part no. mounting position L1(mm) L2(mm) L3(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 700871 right 39 70 14 3 31 OEM KD018

1 700872 left 39 70 14 3 31 OEM KD019

2 516090 right 180 200 25 3 16.2 ATA 7162

2 516088 left 180 200 25 3 16.2 ATA 7160

3 516114 right 250 270 27 4.3 19 ATA 4082

fig. part no. mounting position L1(mm) L2(mm) L3(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 504002 -- 240 210 30 4 19 Mach 512006200

2 504652 right 185 145 20 3.7 20 Zanussi 046269

2 504653 left 185 145 20 3.7 20 Zanussi 046268

3 518359 right 235 205 22 3.5 19 Colged 449051

3 518255 left 235 205 22 3.5 19 Colged 449052

L2

øD1

L1

L�

D2

L2

øD1

L1

L�

D2

L2

øD1

L1

L�

D2
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1182

1

1 2 3

2 3 4

fig. part no. mounting position L1(mm) L2(mm) L3(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 690080 right 42 34.4 34.4 3.4 19.4 CF 63.3.0852

1 690081 left 42 34.4 34.4 3.4 19.4 CF 63.3.0853

1 690159 right 40 36.2 36.2 3.7 20.2 Sirman IGS540C

1 690169 left 40 36.2 36.2 3.7 20.2 Sirman IGS543C

1 690193 right 40 36.2 36.2 3.8 20.2 Sirman IGS540

1 690194 left 40 36.2 36.2 3.8 20.2 Sirman IGS543

2 690185 right 40 45.2 29.2 3.8 20.2 Sirman IGS540C/99

2 690192 left 40 45.2 29.2 3.8 20.2 Sirman IGS543C/99

2 690198 right 40 45 29 3.5 20 Sirman IGS540/99

2 690199 left 40 45 29 3.5 20 Sirman IGS543/99

3 691217 right 41 36 36 3.5 19 Vema XRPV13

3 690218 left 41 36 36 3.5 19 Vema XRPV28

4 700172 right 48 47.2 36.2 3 19.2 Silanos 904080

4 700173 left 48 47.2 36.2 3 19.2 Silanos 904081

4 700174 right 57 42 38 3.6 20 Silanos 904100

4 700175 left 57 42 38 3.6 20 Silanos 904101

fig. part no. L1(mm) L2(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) suitable for equiv. no.

1 690511 118 62.7 3.7 21.7 Elettrobar 921005

1 693019 124 68.8 3.7 20.8 Roller Grill B07015

1 693199 118 59 3.8 21 Forved GRILLMOLLA

1 700084 119 86 3 22 CF                                                        
RM Gastro

63.3.0861                   
408702500

1 700723 120 60.5 3.6 20.5 RM Gastro 408702505

1 700731 120 60.4 3 20.4 CF  63.3.0862

1 700822 119 89 3.6 20 Roller Grill B07019

2 695021 23.2 57.8 2.3 20.8 Icematic 25474600/0

2 695022 23.2 58.2 2.6 21.2 Icematic 25474602/0

2 695676 29 51 3 23 Icematic 25474601/0

3 700170 131 62 4.1 22 Faba PR10012

3 700171 100 61.4 3.3 21.4 Faba PR13032

3 700569 100 61.5 3.3 21.5 Star 10 2001

L2

øD1

L1 L�

D2

L2

øD1

L1

D2
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1183

wheels DERBY
swivel castors with plate (steel chrome-plated/stainless steel)

swivel castors with bolt hole (steel chrome-plated/stainless steel)

fig. part no. description material

1 700202 swivel castor chrome-plated 100 90x70 70x50 134 80

1 700209 swivel castor chrome-plated 125 90x70 70x50 159 100

1 700217 swivel castor SS 100 90x70 70x50 134 80

1 700224 swivel castor SS 125 90x70 70x50 159 100

2 700203 swivel castor with brake chrome-plated 100 90x70 70x50 134 80

2 700210 swivel castor with brake chrome-plated 125 90x70 70x50 159 100

2 700218 swivel castor with brake SS 100 90x70 70x50 134 80

2 700225 swivel castor with brake SS 125 90x70 70x50 159 100

3 700204 fixed castor for heavy load chrome-plated 100 90x70 70x50 134 80

3 700211 fixed castor for heavy load chrome-plated 125 90x70 70x50 159 100

3 700219 fixed castor for heavy load SS 100 90x70 70x50 134 80

3 700226 fixed castor for heavy load SS 125 90x70 70x50 159 100

fig. part no. description material

1 700200 swivel castor chrome-plated 100 12 131 80

1 700207 swivel castor chrome-plated 125 13 159 100

1 700215 swivel castor SS 100 12 131 80

1 700222 swivel castor SS 125 13 159 100

2 700201 swivel castor with brake chrome-plated 100 12 131 80

2 700208 swivel castor with brake chrome-plated 125 13 159 100

2 700216 swivel castor with brake SS 100 12 131 80

2 700223 swivel castor with brake SS 125 13 159 100

1

1 2

2 3
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1184

swivel castors with plate (plastic)

swivel castors with bolt hole (plastic)

spare parts and accessories

fig. part no. description material

1 700366 swivel castor plastic 100 13 135 80

1 700367 swivel castor plastic 125 13 161 100

2 700368 swivel castor with  caging device plastic 100 13 135 80

2 700369 swivel castor with  caging device plastic 125 13 161 100

1

1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10

2

2

fig. part no. description fig. part no. description

1 700142 wheel ball bearing 100 7 700145 expanding sleeve for round pipe ø inner 19.8-21.7mm

1 700140 wheel ball bearing 125 7 700146 expanding sleeve for round  ø inner 21.7-24.5mm

2 700143 wheel slide bearing 100 7 700147 expanding sleeve for round  ø inner 24.5-27mm

2 700141 wheel slide bearing 125 7 700148 expanding sleeve for round  ø inner 27-29.5mm

3 700131 slide bearing steel zinc-plated 8 700149 expanding sleeve for square pipe inner 22x22-24x24mm

3 700130 slide bearing SS 8 700150 expanding sleeve for square pipe inner 25x25-28x28mm

4 700133 screw steel zinc-plated 8 700152 expanding sleeve for square pipe inner 29x29-32x32mm

4 700132 screw SS 8 700151 expanding sleeve for square pipe inner 36x36-38x38mm

5 700135 nut steel zinc-plated 9 560193 tooth lock washer steel zinc-plated

5 700134 nut SS 9 560192 tooth lock washer SS

6 700125 protective plate SS 100 10 560191 screw steel zinc-plated

6 700126 protective plate SS 125 10 560190 screw SS

fig. part no. description material

1 700362 swivel castor plastic 100 90x70 70x50 138 80

1 700363 swivel castor plastic 125 90x70 70x50 164 100

2 700364 swivel castor with  caging device plastic 100 90x70 70x50 138 80

2 700365 swivel castor with  caging device plastic 125 90x70 70x50 164 100

9
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1185

fig. part no. description material

1 700294 swivel castor SS 100 77x66 61.5x/56x51.5/46.5 158 100

1 700295 swivel castor SS 125 77x66 61.5x/56x51.5/46.5 158 100

2 700296 swivel castor with brake SS 100 77x66 61.5x/56x51.5/46.5 158 100

2 700297 swivel castor with brake SS 125 77x66 61.5x/56x51.5/46.5 158 100

1 700298 swivel castor SS 100 95x70 75x70 158 100

1 700292 swivel castor SS 125 95x70 75x70 158 100

2 700319 swivel castor with brake SS 100 95x70 75x70 158 100

2 700293 swivel castor with brake SS 125 95x70 75x70 158 100

3 700320 fixed castor for heavy load SS 100 95x70 75x70 158 100

3 700321 fixed castor for heavy load SS 125 95x70 75x70 158 100

fig. part no. description material

1 700322 swivel castor SS 100 10.5 158 100

1 700323 swivel castor SS 125 10.5 158 100

2 700324 swivel castor with brake SS 100 10.5 158 100

2 700325 swivel castor with brake SS 125 10.5 158 100

fig. part no. description material

1 700288 swivel castor steel zinc-plated 125 18 62 161 100

1 700273 swivel castor SS 125 18 62 161 100

2 700289 swivel castor with brake steel zinc-plated 125 18 62 161 100

2 700274 swivel castor with brake SS 125 18 62 161 100

wheels STEINCO
swivel castors with plate (SS)

swivel castors with bolt hole (SS)

swivel castors with round stem (steel zinc-plated/SS)

1

1

1 2

2

2

3
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1186

fig. part no. description material

1 700309 swivel castor steel zinc-plated 125 22x22 45 161 100

2 700310 swivel castor with brake steel zinc-plated 125 22x22 45 161 100

fig. part no. description material

1 700251 swivel castor steel zinc-plated 125 M10 15 161 100

2 700252 swivel castor with brake steel zinc-plated 125 M10 15 161 100

fig. part no. description

1 700228 swivel castor 125 95x70 75x50 161 100

2 700227 swivel castor with brake 125 95x70 75x50 161 100

3 700231 fixed castor for heavy load 125 95x70 75x50 161 100

fig. part no. description

1 700328 swivel castor 125 10.3 161 100

2 700329 swivel castor with brake 125 10.3 161 100

swivel castors with square stem (steel zinc-plated/stainless steel)

swivel castors with threaded bolt (steel zinc-plated)

swivel castors with plate (plastic)

swivel castors with bolt hole (plastic)

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

2

2
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1187

fig. part no. description

1 700229 swivel castor 125 18 62 161 100

2 700241 swivel castor with brake 125 18 62 161 100

3 700240 fixed castor for heavy load 125 18 62 161 100

1

1 3 4 5 6

32

2

swivel castors with round stem (plastic)

spare parts and accessories

fig. part no. description fig. part no. description

1 700330 wheel ball bearing 100 4 710067 sleeve for stem 37.6x37.6mm

1 700331 wheel ball bearing 125 5 700354 expansion sleeves for round pipe ø inner 18-20mm

2 700332 wheel slide bearing 100 5 700355 expansion sleeves for round pipe ø inner 21-23mm

2 700333 wheel slide bearing 125 5 700356 expansion sleeves for round pipe ø inner 24-27mm

3 700334 sleeve for stem ø22.0mm 5 700357 expansion sleeves for round pipe ø inner 28-31mm

3 700350 sleeve for stem ø22.6mm 6 700358 expansion sleeves for square pipe inner 18x18-20x20mm

4 700230 sleeve for stem 21.8x21.8mm 6 700359 expansion sleeves for square pipe inner 21x21-23x23mm

4 700351 sleeve for stem 22.5x22.5mm 6 700360 expansion sleeves for square pipe inner 24x24-27x27mm

4 700352 sleeve for stem 27.1x27.1mm 6 700361 expansion sleeves for square pipe inner 28x28-31x31mm

4 700353 sleeve for stem 32.5x32.5mm
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1188

fig. part no. description material

1 710003 swivel castor steel zinc-plated 125 77x66 61.5/56x51.5/46.5 160 100

1 700264 swivel castor SS 125 77x66 61.5/56x51.5/46.5 160 100

1 700337 swivel castor steel zinc-plated 150 77x66 61.5/56x51.5/46.5 185 100

2 710004 swivel castor with brake steel zinc-plated 125 77x66 61.5/56x51.5/46.5 160 100

2 700265 swivel castor with brake SS 125 77x66 61.5/56x51.5/46.5 160 100

2 700338 swivel castor with brake steel zinc-plated 150 77x66 61.5/56x51.5/46.5 185 100

3 700311 fixed castor for heavy load steel zinc-plated 125 77x66 61.5/56x51.5/46.5 160 100

3 700266 fixed castor for heavy load SS 125 77x66 61.5/56x51.5/46.5 160 100

1 700255 swivel castor steel zinc-plated 125 95x70 75x70 160 100

1 700270 swivel castor SS 125 95x70 75x70 160 100

2 700256 swivel castor with brake steel zinc-plated 125 95x70 75x70 160 100

2 700271 swivel castor with brake SS 125 95x70 75x70 160 100

3 700257 fixed castor for heavy load steel zinc-plated 125 95x70 75x70 160 100

3 700272 fixed castor for heavy load SS 125 95x70 75x70 160 100

fig. part no. description material

1 700243 swivel castor steel zinc-plated 160 137X115 105X80/75 200 300

1 700258 swivel castor steel zinc-plated 200 137X115 105X80/75 240 400

1 700248 swivel castor SS 160 137X115 105X80/75 200 300

1 700261 swivel castor SS 200 137X115 105X80/75 240 400

2 700244 swivel castor with brake steel zinc-plated 160 137X115 105X80/75 200 300

2 700259 swivel castor with brake steel zinc-plated 200 137X115 105X80/75 240 400

2 700249 swivel castor with brake SS 160 137X115 105X80/75 200 300

2 700262 swivel castor with brake SS 200 137X115 105X80/75 240 400

3 700242 fixed castor for heavy load steel zinc-plated 160 137X115 105X80/75 200 300

3 700260 fixed castor for heavy load steel zinc-plated 200 137X115 105X80/75 240 400

3 700247 fixed castor for heavy load SS 160 137X115 105X80/75 200 300

3 700263 fixed castor for heavy load SS 200 137X115 105X80/75 240 400

1

1

2

2

3

3

wheels TENTE
swivel castors with plate (steel zinc-plated SS)
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1189

fig. part no. description material

1 700253 swivel castor steel zinc-plated 125 11 160 100

1 700275 swivel castor SS 125 10.3 159 100

2 700254 swivel castor with brake steel zinc-plated 125 11 160 100

2 700276 swivel castor with brake SS 125 10.3 159 100

fig. part no. description material

1 700267 swivel castor steel zinc-plated 200 137x115 105x80/75 240 75

1 700283 swivel castor SS 200 137x115 105x80/75 240 75

2 700268 swivel castor with brake steel zinc-plated 200 137x115 105x80/75 240 75

2 700284 swivel castor with brake SS 200 137x115 105x80/75 240 75

3 700269 fixed castor for heavy load steel zinc-plated 200 137x115 105x80/75 240 75

3 700285 fixed castor for heavy load SS 200 137x115 105x80/75 240 75

swivel castors with plate/pneumatic tyres (steel zinc-plated/SS)

swivel castors with bolt hole (steel zinc-plated/SS)

swivel castors with plate (plastic)

1

1

2

2 3

fig. part no. description

1 700305 swivel castor 125 95x70 75x50 166 100

2 700304 swivel castor with brake 125 166 100

3 700306 fixed castor for heavy load 125 166 100

1 2 3
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1190

swivel castors with round stem (plastic)

spare parts and accessories

1

1

2

2

3

3 4

41

2 3

fig. part no. description

1 700302 swivel castor 125 18 62 162 100

2 700303 swivel castor with brake 125 18 62 162 100

3 700277 fixed castor for heavy load 125 18 62 162 100

fig. part no. description fig. part no. description

1 700278 wheel ball bearing 125 3 700281 wheel ball bearing sealed 160

1 700279 wheel ball bearing sealed 125 4 700282 wheel ball bearing sealed 200

2 700280 wheel slide bearing 125

fig. part no. description fig. part no. description

1 700370 sleeve for stem ø18mm-pipe ø22mm 3 700376 expansion sleeves for round pipe ø inner 24-27mm

2 700371 sleeve for stem ø18mm-pipe ø22.5mm 3 700377 expansion sleeves for round pipe ø inner 27-30mm

2 700372 sleeve for stem ø18mm-pipe ø30mm 3 700378 expansion sleeves for round pipe ø inner 31-35mm

2 710065 sleeve for stem ø18mm-pipe ø22.5x22.5mm 4 700379 expansion sleeves for square pipe inner 21.5x21.5-24x24mm

3 700374 sleeve for stem ø18mm-pipe ø27.5x27.5mm 4 700380 expansion sleeves for square pipe inner 24x24-27x27mm

3 700375 expansion sleeves for round pipe ø inner 19-21.5mm 4 700381 expansion sleeves for square pipe inner 27x27-30x30mm

3 700375 expansion sleeves for round pipe ø inner 19-21.5mm 4 700382 expansion sleeves for square pipe inner 32x32-35x35mm

3 700375 expansion sleeves for round pipe ø inner 21.5-24mm 4 700383 expansion sleeves for square pipe inner 36x36-40x40mm
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1191

fig. part no. material A B C D E suitable for equiv. no.

1 690334 soft PVC 96 25 22 13.5 40 universal

2 690421 silicone 96 25 22 13.5 40 universal

3 690890 thermoplastic 183 27 33 34 60 Rieber 37130701

4 690898 thermoplastic 170 30 40 18 65 Blanco 00362453

fig. part no. material A B C D E suitable for equiv. no.

1 690378 thermoplastic 163 23 33 32 50 Blanco 145429

2 690933 thermoplastic 150 35 31 17.5 65 Blanco 00144651

3 690908 thermoplastic 180 30 31 29 80 Hupfer
Blanco

014002110
00127640

4 690938 rubber 125 29 27 35 30 Abner
RM Gastro

M115503
407830000

fig. part no. material A B C D E suitable for equiv. no.

1 690935 thermoplastic 145 29 25 22 70 Mobile Containg 958000

2 690924 thermoplastic 235 38 70 22 63 Blanco 0014

3 690154 thermoplastic 167 22 26 40 59 Köhler-Esback 3000555

4 690153 thermoplastic 175 31 36 40 50 Blanco 00146220

1

1

1

1 2 3 4

2

2

3

3

4

4

2 3

bumper wheels

corner bumpers

fig. part no. description pipe (mm) fig. part no. description pipe

1 700153 bumper wheel for round pipe 20 1 700156 bumper wheel for square pipe 35

1 700154 bumper wheel for round pipe 25 2 700157 bumper wheel for square pipe 25x25

1 700155 bumper wheel for round pipe 30 3 690899 bumper wheel for square pipe 25x25
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1192

C 

F 

G

A

D

B

H

C 

F 

G

H
A

B

D

E

no. part no. material A B C D E suitable for equiv. no.

1 690942 thermoplastic 180 28 35 45 52 Metalcarrelli 233004680002

fig. part no. material A B C D E F G H suitable for equiv. no.

1 690115 thermoplastic 79 37 57 30 - 105 15 60 universal -

2 691132 thermoplastic 75 37 56 25 - 105 15 58 universal -

fig. part no. material A B C D E F G H suitable for equiv. no.

1 690329 thermoplastic 68 56 30 25 22 5.5 12 50 Scholl 79.01.64

2 690925 thermoplastic 73 45 22 25 20 M6 4 50 Blanco 00144041

fig. part no. material A B C D E F G H suitable for equiv. no.

1 690939 thermoplastic 80 46 53 30 - 8.5 9 60 Abner M115398
2 690889 thermoplastic 75 65 46 25 30 7.0 19 54 Rieber 37130501

C 

F 

G

A

D

B

H

E

C 
F 

G

B

A

D

H

C 

F 

G

A

D

H

1

1

2

2

1

consoles

E

C F 

G
B

A

D

H

2
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1193

stainless steel pipes

no. part no. ø (mm) L (mm) no. part no. ø (mm) L (mm) no. part no. ø (mm) L (mm)

1 690931 25 256 6 690893 25 490 10 690928 25 708

2 690892 25 290 7 690930 25 495 11 690439 30 300

3 690897 25 362 8 690442 25 500 12 690440 30 500

4 690894 25 450 9 690932 25 605 13 690441 30 700

5 690929 25 473

fig. part no. material A B C D E F G H suitable for equiv. no.

1 693465 thermoplastic 60 33 49 25 - 7 15 44 Blanco 00146585

fig. part no. material A B C D E F G H suitable for equiv. no.

1 690718 thermoplastic 71 28 35 20x20 - M10 19 61 Mobile Containing 95.8170

C 

F 

G

A
D

B

H

C F 

A

B

D

H
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1194

handles
pull handles (plastic)

no. part no. material A B C D suitable for equiv. no.

1 690083 thermoplastic 150°C 94 21 6.5 29 universal -

1 690084 thermoplastic 150°C 117 26 8.5 34 universal -

1 690079 thermoplastic 150°C 132 27 8.5 38 universal -

1 690075 thermoplastic 150°C 179 28 8.5 42 universal -

1 690076 thermoplastic 150°C 235 31 10.5 45 universal -

fig. part no. material A B C D suitable for equiv. no.

1 691312 thermoplastic 100°C 72 12 M4 15 RM Gastro 407801100

2 691327 thermoplastic 150°C 105 28 M6 26 Mareno CM073100

3 700737 thermoplastic 150°C 109 25 M4 18 RM Gastro 407802100

4 691510 thermoplastic 150°C 112 31 M6 28 Bartscher A040575

5 693328 thermoplastic 100°C 117 23 M6 34 universal -

6 690182 thermoplastic 150°C 117 24 M5 32 Mercury 03.6.1466.0

fig. part no. material A B C D suitable for equiv. no.

1 693609 thermoplastic 150°C 127 20 M4 30 CB 10010009

2 691263 Duroplast 150°C 132 36 M8 36 Sirman IB4200910

3 510478 thermoplastic 150°C 152 30 M5 26 Comenda 170801
170812

4 700551 Duroplast 150°C 179 30 M8 42 Tecnoinox
Fage

RC00003101
MANMS180

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5 6
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1195

fig. part no. material A B C D suitable for equiv. no.

1 690452 thermoplastic 100°C 95 14 5.5 20 universal -

2 690183 thermoplastic 100°C 110 25 6.5 30 Mercury 03.6.1612.0

3 690918 thermoplastic 100°C 140 30 7 30 Köhler-Esback 3000607

fig. part no. material A B C D suitable for equiv. no.

1 690895* thermoplastic 100°C - 30 5.2 30 Hupfer 162592

2 690904 thermoplastic 100°C Blanco 00146416

3 690905 thermoplastic 100°C Blanco 00146417

fig. part no. material A B C D suitable for equiv. no.

1 505001 aluminium 170 36 M6 32 Fagor U580521

1 505002 aluminium 260 36 M6 32 Fagor Z200512

2 693726 aluminium 164 30 M5 30 Nayati GS3780

2 693725 aluminium 592 30 M5 30 Nayati GS3782

3 695616 aluminium 185 26 4.2 37 Giga AVA013ZR10

3 691338 aluminium 470 26 4.2 37 Giga AVA011ZR10

4 691679 aluminium 258 32 M6 32 Fagor Z400542000

5 691328 steel chrome-
plated

235 30 M6 40 Mareno 1031110900

pull handles (metal)

1

1

2

2

3

3

1 2 3 4 5

*Qty: one pair
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1196

fig. part no. material A B C D suitable for equiv. no.

1 691315 SS 175 30 M5 33 RM Gastro 408015110

1 691374 SS 497 30 M5 33 RM Gastro 408015100

2 691681 SS 170 30 M5 29 Fagor Z400540000

2 691678 SS 580 30 M5 29 Fagor U560501000

3 693229 SS 279 16 M5 27 Tecnoeka 09960099002

3 693225 SS 497 16 M5 27 Tecnoeka 09960209002

4 506147 SS 390 25 M8 36 Lamber 0500049

5 504163 SS 290 30 M8 30 Mach 511039400

pull handles (fridge)

fig. part no. material A B C D suitable for equiv. no.

1 693810 aluminium 420 16 M5 26 MBM RIC0002479

2 693961 aluminium 522 23 M5 43 Smeg 184930822

3 693962 aluminium 522 23 M5 43 Smeg 184930930

4 693960 aluminium 660 18 M5 43 Smeg 184930691

fig. part no. material A B C D suitable for equiv. no.

1 690450 plastic/aluminium 226 28 5.5 25 universal -

1 690451 plastic/aluminium 376 28 5.5 25 universal -

2 690449 plastic/aluminium 232 19 6.5 27 universal -

2 690448 plastic/aluminium 375 19 6.5 27 universal -

1 2 3 4

1

1

2

2

3 4 5
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1197

no. part no. description G Dø L no. part no. description G Dø L

1 693471 with internal thread M8 20 36 3 111037 with internal thread M10 24 80

2 111056 with internal thread M10 19 54 4 697442 with internal thread M12 28 30

cylindric handles

cone handles

fig. part no. description G dø Dø L fig. part no. description G Dø L

1A 110332 bullet handle 10 23 65 1B 111036 with internal thread M10 21 50

1A 110331 bullet handle 12 26 80 1B 111597 with internal thread M10 23 65

1B 540235 with internal thread M6 18 40 1B 540238 with internal thread M10 26 80

1B 540236 with internal thread M6 21 50 1B 110703 with internal thread M10 28 87

1B 540713 with internal thread M8 17 38 1B 529183 with internal thread M10 29 86

1B 112917 with internal thread M8 23 55 1B 514065 with internal thread M12 23 65

1B 540237 with internal thread M8 23 65 1B 110803 with internal thread M12 28 85

1B 691314 with internal thread M8 28 86 1B 110804 with internal thread M12 29 115

1B 690158 with internal thread M8 29 112

no. part no. description G Dø L no. part no. description G Dø L

1 540245 rotary, screws SS M6 21 50 3 693332 rotary, screws zinc-plated M8 23 65

2 540246 rotary, screws SS M8 23 65 4 540247 rotary, screws SS M10 26 80

fig. part no. description G Dø L fig. part no. description G Dø L

1 110704 with internal thread M6 16 25 2 693121 with internal thread M8 33 82

1 111092 with internal thread M8 24 41 2 112942 with internal thread M10 29 67

1 691395 with internal thread M8 24 59 3 697517 with internal thread M10 30 66

1 528942 with internal thread M8 28 46 4 698195 with internal thread M10 32 87

1 111129 with internal thread M10 34 55

A B

1 2 3 4
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1198

fig. part no. description G Bø Dø fig. part no. description G Bø Dø

1A 697346 with internal thread M4 20 1A 101718 with internal thread M8 25

1A 540320 with internal thread M5 20 1A 540322 with internal thread M8 32

1A 540075 with internal thread M5 25 1A 691438 with internal thread M8 40

1A 691311 with internal thread M6 20 1A 693488 with internal thread M10 34

1A 540321 with internal thread M6 25 1A 540323 with internal thread M10 40

1A 510496 with internal thread M6 29 1B 693474 bullet handle conical 12 40

ball handles

fig. part no. description G Dø L1 L2 fig. part no. description G Dø L1 L2

1 540232 with external thread M6 18 64 8 2 693036 with external thread M8 28 105 11

1 540233 with external thread M6 21 72 10 3 514256 with external thread 
aluminium

M10 26 82 15

1 697432 with external thread M6 26 70 6

1 697431 with external thread M6 26 70 10

1 540234 with external thread M8 25 90 10

A B

fig. part no. description G Dø L fig. part no. description G Dø L

1 110920 with internal thread M5 25 26 3 112059 with internal thread M6 24 17

2 111145 with internal thread M6 20 26 4 111236 with internal thread M10 33 35

1 2 3

1 2 3 4
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1199

star handles 

fig. part no. finish G Bø Dø L fig. part no. description Bø Dø L1 L2

1A 697765 threaded blind hole M6 30 22 1B 540738 blind hole 10 60 38 10

1A 698200 threaded blind hole M6 40 29

fig. part no. finish G Dø L

1 698183 threaded blind hole M8 40 26

fig. part no. finish G Dø L1 L2 fig. part no. description G Dø L1 L2

1 697443 threaded blind hole M8 50 29 - 2 111785 threaded blind hole M12 70 40 8

fig. part no. finish S Dø L fig. part no. description S Dø L

1 514051 square hole 7x7 63 22 2 111666 square hole 7x7 70 22

1 541563 square hole 7x7 74 24 2 111836 square hole 8x8 70 22

no. part no. finish S Dø L no. part no. description S Dø L

1 540365 square hole 6x6 50 18 3 540229 square hole 9x9 80 23

2 541559 square hole 8x8 80 23 4 541361 square hole 9x9 100 25

1

1

1

1

2

2

A B
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1200

hand wheels
with folding handle

fig. part no. description Dø dø L suitable for equiv. no.

1 690853 hand wheel without handle 150 6 -- Silko 0100482

2 690855 folding handle -- -- 82 Silko 0100483

3 690854 hand wheel without handle 200 6 -- Silko 0100480

4 690856 folding handle -- -- 105 Silko 0100481

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L d1 suitable for equiv. no.

1 691974 hand wheel without 
handle 178 20 -- 8 M8 Electrolux      

Zanussi
052392               
052392

2 690859 folding handle -- -- C Electrolux      
Zanussi

052393               
052393

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L d1 suitable for equiv. no.

1A 690082 hand wheel with folding 
handle 160 16 A -- -- universal

1A 690609 hand wheel with folding 
handle 200 16 B -- -- Emmepi             

universal
C00248                       
---                                                                      

1A 690085 hand wheel with folding 
handle 200 20 B -- --

Electrolux             
Juno                   
Fagor                   
Fagor

0H6471                 
234851                         
X156117          
X156139

1B 514026 hand wheel with folding 
handle 160 16 A 9 M8 Mareno 1685691

1B 690860 hand wheel with folding 
handle 160 16 A 8 M5 Küppersbusch 061425

1C 693399 hand wheel with folding 
handle 160 16 A 4 4 Electrolux     

Zanussi
0A5164        
0A5164

1B 690553 hand wheel with folding 
handle 200 16 B 15 M6 Küppersbusch 61424

1B 690086 hand wheel with folding 
handle 200 20 B 9 M8 Mareno    

Angelo Po 
1475200                
36M4910

1C 690249 hand wheel with folding 
handle 200 20 B 11 7 Angelo Po 36M5562

1

1

1

2

2

3 4

A B C
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1201

fig. part no. description Dø dø B handle type suitable for equiv. no.

1A 690800 hand wheel with 
folding handle 150 16 5 -- Küpperbusch           

Thielmann
540479                  
144139

1B 690901
hand wheel with                              
Sicherheits-folding 
handle

150 16 5 -- Küpperbusch           
Thielmann

540479                  
144139

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type b L suitable for equiv. no.

1A 693113 hand wheel with folding 
handle 150 14 A 5 --

GIGA                    
STAR 10             
OFFCAR                
Firex                
LOTUS                 
Silko

0900X18500     
X18500 
FXSMB013600 
SMB013600 
SMB013600         
LC336-00

1A 690550 hand wheel with folding 
handle 200 20 D 6 --

GIGA                      
STAR 10            
Berto's                
Silko

0900Y41900 
0900Y41900 
35995000          
9203665

1B 690555 hand wheel with folding 
handle 200 20 D 6 7 MBM        RTBF800093

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L d1 suitable for equiv. no.

1 690964 hand wheel with folding 
handle 200 20 C -- -- MKN 216907

1

1

1
A B

A B
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1202

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L d1ø suitable for equiv. no.

1 690556 hand wheel with folding 
handle 130 14 8 M6 MBM 164461

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L d1ø suitable for equiv. no.

1 690965 hand wheel with folding 
handle 170 16 -- 7 M6 MKN 216076

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L d1ø suitable for equiv. no.

1A 693437 hand wheel with folding 
handle 150 22 E 6 6 Nayati GS3790

1B 690858 hand wheel with folding 
handle 178 20 C 8 M8 Electrolux      

Zanussi

1

1

1

1

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L d1ø suitable for equiv. no.

1 691018 hand wheel with folding 
handle 150 15 F 6 M6 Modular 65101800

A B
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1203

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L d1ø suitable for equiv. no.

1 693159 hand wheel with folding 
handle 200 20 6 M6 Olis ALI A039702

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L suitable for equiv. no.

1 691973 hand wheel with folding 
handle 150 17 E 5 Falcon 731750510

1

1

1

1

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L d1ø suitable for equiv. no.

1 514398 hand wheel with folding 
handle 200 15 -- 6 M6 Berto's 31995000

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L d1ø suitable for equiv. no.

1A 690852 hand wheel with folding 
handle 175 20 G 7 M6 Ambach 2020100286

1B 691815 hand wheel with folding 
handle 180 14 K 5 4 G.I.C.O. 770307460

1B 540742 hand wheel with folding 
handle 180 17 K 10 5 G.I.C.O. 790325450
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WWW.MAG-PRO.RO



23

Lo
ck

s 
an

d 
fit

tin
gs

Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1204

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L d1ø suitable for equiv. no.

1 693156 hand wheel with fixed 
handle 150 15 6 M6 Olis ALI A039705

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type L d1ø suitable for equiv. no.

1 691441 hand wheel with fixed 
handle 160 20 6 M6 Olis ALI                 6A039710

fig. part no. description Dø dø handle type suitable for equiv. no.

1 690551 hand wheel with fixed 
handle 200 20

universal    
Electrolux       
JUNO            
Therma

0H6472             
234854                
19006140

with fixed handle

1

1

1
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fig. part no. handle 
type mounting metal parts G L D fig. part no. handle 

type mounting metal parts G L D

1 690855 H centre steel 19 82 M6 2 514180 D centre steel 20 110 M6

1 690856 G centre steel 21 107 M6 3 514178 E off-centre steel 20 85 M6

2 514255 A centre steel 20 85 M6 3 514181 F off-centre SS 20 85 M6

2 514179 B centre steel 20 100 M6 3 690859 C off-centre steel 26 110 M6

fig. part no. handle 
type mounting metal parts A L M fig. part no. handle 

type mounting metal parts A L M

1 514177 K centre steel 20 100 M6 2 514254 L centre steel 20 102 M6

no. part no. handle 
type mounting metal parts A L M no. part no. handle 

type mounting metal parts A L M

1 540245 centre SS 21 50 M6 4 M centre steel/cp 26 80 M8

2 540246 centre SS 23 65 M8 5 540247 O centre SS 26 80 M10

3 693332 N centre steel/cp 23 65 M8

hand wheel handles

waste chutes

folding handle

rotary handles

1

1

2

2

3

fig. part no. dimensions in mm
D1 D2 D3 D4 H1 H2 H3

1A 530600 237 180 205 - 30 55 -

1B 690333 234 166 200 218 25 50 35

D1

H2
H3H1

D2

D3 D4

A B
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